

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE

WHEREAS: The Auxiliary of the Jacksonville Children's Hospital was formed 50

years ago on June 13, 1973 and later renamed the Wolfson Children's

Hospital Auxiliary; and

WHEREAS: The purpose of the Wolfson Children's Hospital Auxiliary is to assist

with the advancement of, the welfare of and render services to Wolfson Children's Hospital and its patients through volunteer

services; and

WHEREAS: Wolfson Children's Hospital Auxiliary volunteers provide support in 17

service functions to bring aid and comfort to patients and their family

members and to assist staff; and

WHEREAS: Over the last half century, Wolfson Children's Auxiliary volunteers

have generously devoted more than 1.1 million hours serving our

community's smallest patients and their families; and

WHEREAS: Over the past decade alone, Auxiliary members devoted nearly

200,000 hours representing a value of more than \$4.5 million; and

WHEREAS: The Wolfson Children's Hospital Auxiliary through its fundraising

efforts has donated more than \$1 million for hospital equipment and

patient care.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, LENNY CURRY, by virtue of the authority vested in me as mayor of Jacksonville, Florida, do hereby proclaim June 13, 2023 as

WOLFSON CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL AUXILIARY DAY

in Jacksonville and encourage all citizens to recognize the tremendous impact these volunteers have on the city's youngest patients and their families.



IN WITNESS THEREOF, this 8th Day of March in the year Two Thousand and Twenty-Three.

Ensy Corry MAYOR